Illinois law.
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Section 295.10  Purpose

The Office of the State Fire Marshal (OSFM) shall administer a program to provide grant funds to groups of registered voters to defray the expenses of organizing a new fire protection district.  The grant shall not exceed $500 and that group of registered voters shall not be eligible for another such grant for 2 years. 
